PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7916887

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|---------------|----------------|
| DAIKI SUZUKI | 01/13/2020 |
| YUKI MORINAGA | 01/13/2020 |
| GO TANAKA | 01/13/2020 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | HAMAMATSU PHOTONICS K.K. | |
|-----------------|--------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 1126-1, ICHINO-CHO, HIGASHI-KU | |
| City: | HAMAMATSU-SHI, SHIZUOKA | |
| State/Country: | JAPAN | |
| Postal Code: | 435-8558 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 18138266 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)204-0289

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2028428800

Email: Tiffany.Pitts@Faegredrinker.com

Correspondent Name: FAEGRE DRINKER BIDDLE & REATH LLP (DC)

Address Line 1: 1500 K STREET, N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 1100

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005-1209

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 046884-6900-02-US-000538 | |
|-------------------------|--------------------------|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | PETER J. SISTARE | |
| SIGNATURE: | /Peter J. Sistare/ | |
| DATE SIGNED: | 04/24/2023 | |

Total Attachments: 2

source=2023.04.24 (046884-6900-02-US-000538) Assignment#page1.tif source=2023.04.24 (046884-6900-02-US-000538) Assignment#page2.tif

507869755 PATENT REEL: 063417 FRAME: 0009

506945321 10/27/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6992158

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|---------------|----------------|
| DAIKI SUZUKI | 01/13/2020 |
| YUKI MORINAGA | 01/13/2020 |
| GO TANAKA | 01/13/2020 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | HAMAMATSU PHOTONICS K.K. |
|-----------------|--------------------------------|
| Street Address: | 1126-1, ICHINO-CHO, HIGASHI-KU |
| City: | HAMAMATSU-SHI, SHIZUOKA |
| State/Country: | JAPAN |
| Postal Code: | 435-8558 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 17512045 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)204-0289

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2028428800

Email: tiffany.pitts@faegredrinker.com

FAEGRE DRINKER BIDDLE & REATH LLP **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 1500 K STREET NW

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1100**

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 046884-6900-01-US-000198 | |
|-------------------------|--------------------------|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | PETER J. SISTARE | |
| SIGNATURE: | /Peter J. Sistare/ | |
| DATE SIGNED: | 10/27/2021 | |

Total Attachments: 3

source=2021.10.27 (046884-6900-01-US-000198) Assignment#page1.tif source=2021.10.27 (046884-6900-01-US-000198) Assignment#page2.tif source=2021.10.27 (046884-6900-01-US-000198) Assignment#page3.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 063417 FRAME: 0010

ASSIGNMENT

| | | A MANUAL COL. 1. | ATAMAK T.A. | | |
|--|--|---|---|---|-----------------------|
| Whereas, I/we, | | | | | |
| Name | | Addres | | · | |
| l) Daiki SUZU | KI | c/o Hamamatsu Photonics K.I 1126-1, Iohino-oho, Higashi-I | ku, | , | |
| | | Hamamatau-shi, Shizuoka 43: e/o Hamamataa Photonica K.I | | | |
| 2) Yuki MORI | NAGA | 1126-1, Ichino-cho, Higashi-l Hamamatsu-shi, Shizuoka 43 | kox, | | |
| | | c/o Hamamatsu Photonics K.I | | | |
| 3) Go TANAK | A | 1126-1, Ichino-cho, Higashi-l Hamamatsu-shi, Shizuoka 43 | | | |
| hereinafter called | assignor(s), have in | vented certain improvemen | ts in | • | |
| ACTUATOR D | EVICE | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | application for Letter | s Patent of the United State | s of America therefor on | even date herewith unless other | rwise |
| indicated below: | filed on | | Serial No. | ; an | ıd |
| Whereas | | | * ANTERNATION OF THE PROPERTY | · | |
| | AMATSU PHOTON | IICS K.K. | • | | |
| | 1126-1, Ichin | o-cho, Higashi-ku, | , | | |
| | Hamamatsu-s | hi, Shizuoka 435-8558 Jap | an | | |
| (assignee), desired patents to be obtained | - | re right, title and interest in | the application and inves | ntion, and to sny United States | |
| and set over unic invention and thi may be granted t Trademarks of th | the assignee, its laves application, and all hereon, and all reiss | oful successors and assigns, divisions, and continuation les thereof, and I/WE herel suc all Letters Patent for the | MY/OUR entire right, to us thereof, and all Letters by authorize and request to | r, and do hereby sell, assign, tran title, and interest in and to this Patent of the United States whithe Commissioner of Patents and its successors and assigns, in | ch |
| AND, I/W assignee, its succ sign all lawful pr the title to this in applications, ma and enforce prop | E HEREBY further ressors and assigns, upers when called up vention in said assigned as all rightful caths are patent protection. | covenant and agree that I/V any facts known to ME/US on to do so, execute and de nee, its successors and assi and generally do everything | respecting this invention sliver all papers that may gns, execute all divisions possible to aid assignee, ited States, it being unde | consideration, communicate with and testify in any legal proceed be necessary or desirable to per al, continuation, and reissue its successors and assigns, to o restood that any expense incident | ing, feot btain |
| I/WE hereby gra | nt permission to the | | atent application to fill in | the time this Assignment is executed the filing date and/or serial nur | |
| | | INVENTORS | | DATE SIGNED | |
| 1): | Driker. | Suzuki | | January 13th, 2020 | |
| Name: | | Daiki SUZUKI | | i | |
| 2) - | 11. | là has | | January 12d mai | n |
| 2): | - 19 W | AL MODINA CA | | January 13th, 2026 | f |
| Name: | e Y | | | January 13th, 2020 | |
| 3): | Go 7 | anaka | | January 1814, 2020 | |

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. § 261)

PATENT REEL: 063417 FRAME: 0011

Go TANAKA

3):

Name:

RECORDED: 04/24/2023